Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 203169A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  April 28, 2014 1
DATA SHEET
AAT2630: Wireless Data Card PMIC 10-Channel DC-DC
Converter
Applications
 Wireless mini, or half-mini PCI express cards
 Express cards

J_IN1
J_IN2
J_VBUS
J_IN3
J_IN4
GND
GND
AGND
JP7
VDD_IN1
tc217
Figure 17. AAT2630 Evaluation Board Schematic
Table 6. AAT2630 Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (BOM)
Component Part number Description Manufacturer
U1 AAT2630 10-channel DC-DC converter Skyworks
C1, C6, C7 GRM188R60J475KE19 Ceramic capacitor, 4.7 F, 0603 X5R, 6.3 V 10% Murata
C2, C3, C4, C5 GRM21BR71A106KE51 Ceramic capacitor, 10 F, 0805 X7R, 10 V 10% Murata
C8 GRM188R71E104KA01 Ceramic capacitor, 0.1 F, 0603 X7R, 25 V 10% Murata
C9  C17, C20 GCM188R70J225KE22 Ceramic capacitor, 2.2 F, 0603, X7R, 6.3 V,10% Murata
C18 GRM188R71H102KA01 Ceramic capacitor, 1000 pF, 0603 X7R, 50 V 10% Murata
C19 GRM31CR71A226ME15 Ceramic capacitor, 22 F, 1206 X7R, 10 V 10% Murata
L1, L2 LQH3NPN2R2MM0L 2.2 H, 73 m, 1.25 A, 20% Murata
R1, R2, R3 Chip resistor RES 330 , 1/10 W, 1% 0603 SMD Yageo
LED1 1615LPCFC-A Common anode type RGB LED Lasemtech
DATA SHEET  •  AAT2630 WIRELESS DATA CARD PMIC 10-CHANNEL DC-DC CONVERTER